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October 20, 2013 

 

 

Mr. Jim Gault 

Chief Academic Officer 

Toledo Public Schools 

420 East Manhattan Blvd 

Toledo, Ohio 43608 

 

Dear Mr. Gault: 

 

We would like to congratulate Toledo on the excellent course design and 

the comprehensive approach your district has developed for your 

students.  

 

As previously discussed, Otsego Local Schools will continue to explore 

Distance Learning opportunities.  We will continue to explore these 

opportunities with Toledo Public Schools.  

 

We look forward to discussing this opportunity. 

 

Respectfully, 

 

 

 

Lori Rea 

Curriculum and  

Integration Technology Director 

 

 

 

 

Mr. Adam Koch, Superintendent 
akoch@otsegoknights.org 
 

 

Dawn Jacobs, Treasurer 
djacobs@otsegoknights.org  

 

 

Lori Rea, Curriculum and 

Integration Technology Director 
lrea@otsegoknights.org  

 

P.O. Box 290 

Tontogany, Ohio  43565-0290 

(419) 823-4381 Phone 

(419) 823-3035 Fax 

 

 

 

Otsego High School 

Mr. Kevin O’Shea, Principal 
koshea@otsegoknights.org   

 

P.O. Box 290 

Tontogany, Ohio  43565 

(419) 823-4381 office 

(419) 823-1397 fax 
 

Otsego Junior High 

Mr. Mike Wiley, Principal 
mwiley@otsegoknights.org 

 

P.O. Box 290 

Tontogany, Ohio  43565 

(419) 823-4381 office 

(419) 823-1397 fax 
 

 

Otsego Elementary 

Mr. James Garber,  

Head Principal 
jgarber@otsegoknights.org 

Mrs. Betsey Murry, 

Assistant Principal 
bmurry@otsegoknights.org  
 

 

P.O. Box 290 

Tontogany, Ohio  43565 

(419) 823-4381 office 

(419) 823-1703 fax 
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